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Invariant Site  Sigma-0 Statistics for Ascending/Descending, Fore/Aft
in HH/VV beams

 BT
Max

Sigma0
Mean

    Site
Name

Center
Lat

Center
Lon Beam Node ScanDir Sigma0

Min
Sigma0

Max
Sigma0

Std
 BT
Min

BT
Mean

   BT
Std

GreenLand_2 77.50 -6.46 170.41Aft 14.08Inner -5.33 186.520.69-4.15ASC 143.37-41.50

GreenLand_2 77.50 -5.54 234.89Aft 15.36Outer -4.77 251.170.44-4.27ASC 211.58-41.50

GreenLand_2 77.50 -5.07 179.21Fore 16.50Inner -4.27 197.090.63-3.20ASC 144.72-41.50

GreenLand_2 77.50 -7.60 231.58Fore 15.08Outer -5.11 253.240.97-4.47ASC 204.82-41.50

GreenLand_3 71.55 -10.85 197.59Aft 20.68Inner -8.61 238.230.90-7.00ASC 163.89-42.45

GreenLand_3 71.55 -12.97 229.05Aft 12.94Outer -10.88 255.410.76-9.41ASC 202.82-42.45

GreenLand_3 71.55 -12.50 194.79Fore 15.24Inner -9.24 229.301.16-7.23ASC 165.51-42.45

GreenLand_3 71.55 -12.31 229.69Fore 16.21Outer -10.58 270.460.88-8.81ASC 207.07-42.45

GreenLand_1 74.69 -10.96 188.41Aft 9.82Inner -8.78 203.600.97-7.30ASC 165.42-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -10.20 238.30Aft 13.74Outer -9.00 270.300.78-7.90ASC 215.11-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -11.48 184.93Fore 13.17Inner -8.49 214.531.03-7.00ASC 155.47-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -10.66 240.31Fore 11.85Outer -8.24 264.351.14-4.99ASC 217.15-42.50
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Level-2A Cell-wise Deviations*
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0.00 0.07 0.07 0.000.00
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Parameter Specifications with in a cell

Inci(Inner)

0.0

1.0

0.00

0.00

Alarming HighDeviationNormal

Range 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 20.0 10.0

* Note: Deviations within a Cell for a category is observed and flagged if out of range  specifications

Land  ForeSea Aft Land  AftSea Fore

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Max
Rng
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Rng

Max
Rng
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Occ.
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Min
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Min
Rng

Min
Rng

Max
Rng

Min
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

SNR(dB)

Inner
(HH) 48.5350.12 5.954.86 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.4933.240.3133.11

0.00 42.04 6.04 0.00 35.7541.93 7.78 0.00 1.010.81 0.00 39.70Outer
(VV)

49.02 0.000.00Inner
(HH) 31.36 31.63 0.204.78 5.87 0.20

Sigma0(dB)
0.0049.580.00

0.547.350.00 0.00Outer
(VV) 43.44 0.950.00 38.580.0032.5843.39 6.15

Category wise Dynamic Parameter Statistics (Variations over the Cell grid)

BeamParameter

Parameter

Static Parameter Statistics (variations over the cell grid) for the Inner and Outer Beam

20.0
Sigma0 (dB)

07/01/2020 1.39 AM Scatterometer Level - 2A Data Quality Evaluation 3



Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)

-51

1

-54

1

-64

-1-1

-65

-1

-60-56

-1-1

-59

-1

-50

Land Aft Land Fore Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Sea Aft Sea ForeLand Fore

Min

Outer Beam (VV)

Outer Beam(VV)Inner Beam(HH)
Sea Fore

303353

1 1 1

Sea Aft

1

Land Fore

318

Land Aft

376

1

410

Sea Aft

349

1

298312

Land Aft Sea Fore

11

Land Fore

Brightness Temperature(K)

Sigma0(db)

Max

Inner Beam (HH)

Max

Min

Min

MaxMax

Min

Scatterometer Level - 2A Data Quality Evaluation07/01/2020 1.39 AM 4


